bergoz
Instrumentation
Bergoz Instrumentation
Espace Allondon Ouest
01630 Saint Genis Pouilly, France
Tel.: +33-450.426.642
Fax: +33-450.426.643
Rev. 3.1

Some examples:
Cable length Adequate cable technology Manufacturer, type
5 meters RG 58
50 meters Low-loss RF cable Suhner S 12272-04
Above 50 m. Foam-dielectric cable Cellflex
Air-dielectric cable Flexwell, Heliax
BERGOZ Instrumentation Fast Current Transformer
01630 Saint Genis Pouilly, Farnce User's manual
Tel. +33 - 450.426.642
Fax +33 - 450.426.643 Page 5
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
ID
OD H
FCT Order codes *   ID OD H
(XX:1 = turns ratio) (min) (max) (max)
FCT-016-XX:1 16 42
FCT-028-XX:1 28 64
FCT-055-XX:1 55 91
FCT-082-XX:1 82 118
FCT-122-XX:1 122 156
FCT-178-XX:1 178 226
FCT-XXX-05:1 35
FCT-XXX-10:1 to 100:1 22
INSTALLATION (GENERAL)
The metal shield of the FCT toroid sensor must be isolated from the local ground, because its
grounding creates a ground loop with the oscilloscope ground, or the power supply ground in the
case of an active FCT.

entering in the cavity.   The -3dB point is obtained when the impedance of the cavity Zcavity  is equal
to the impedance of the gap Zgap.
The impedance of the wall current bypass itself can be ignored because it is much lower than the
transformer’s reflected impedance, therefore:
N [turns]
Primary
current
Output Uout
50 ohms
50
ohms
Inside FCT User connection
Zcavity = R / N2, where:
R is the load impedance of the transformer = 25Ω (50Ω termination || 50Ω internal load)
N is the transformer’s turns ratio
Example, an FCT with 20:1 turns ratio  (i.e. FCT-XXX-20:1),  Zcavity = 0.0625 Ω
BERGOZ Instrumentation Fast Current Transformer
01630 Saint Genis Pouilly, Farnce User's manual
Tel. +33 - 450.426.642
Fax +33 - 450.426.643 Page 9